171-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
Notes:
 (1)  Switch selectable for 115 or 230VAC
 (2) LS25-3 Derate linearly to 60% load from +40 to +70°C.
  LS50, LS75-3 & -5  Derate linearly to 70% load from +50 to +70°C.
  LS25-5 to 48, LS75-12 to 48 Derate linearly to 60% load from +50 to +70°C.
  LS100-3 & -5 Derate linearly to 60% load from +45 to +70°C. Derate linearly to 80% load from 115V to 88VAC input.
  LS100-12, -15, -24, -36, -48 Derate linearly to 60% load from +50 to +70°C. Derate linearly to 80% load from 115V to 88VAC input.

 Safety Agency Approvals  - UL /CSA (cUL) /IEC 60950-1 (2nd Ed), CE Mark (Additionally evaluated to EN 60950-1)
 Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011/EN55022-B, FCC-B
 MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F)  hrs 906,997 706,464 712,890 648,786 545,375 505,393
 Weight (Typ)  g 170 270 350 410 600 700
 Size (LxWxH)  in 3.1 x 2.0 x 1.1 3.9 x 3.2 x 1.4 3.9 x 3.8 x 1.4 5.1 x 3.8 x 1.5 6.3 x 3.8 x 1.5 7.8 x 3.9 x 1.5
 Warranty  yrs Three Years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
*Safety certifi ed for AC input only
181-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision B3: Apr 2015
LS Series
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/ls-series.htm
    Adjust Range Max Current Load Reg Line Reg Ripple Noise Effi ciency
  Model Voltage (V) (A) (mV) (mV) (mV) (typ) %
LS25-3.3 3.3V 2.85 - 3.6 6.0 40 20 80 75
  LS25-5 5V 4.5 - 5.5 5.0 40 20 80 79
  LS25-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 2.1 96 48 120 83
  LS25-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 1.7 120 60 120 83
  LS25-24 24V 22 - 27.6 1.1 192 96 120 84
  LS25-36 36V 32 - 40 0.75 288 144 150 84
  LS25-48 48V 42 - 54 0.57 384 192 200 85
  LS35-3.3 3.3V 2.85 - 3.6 7.0 40 20 80 75
  LS35-5 5V 4.5 - 5.5 7.0 40 20 80 78
  LS35-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 3.0 96 48 120 82
  LS35-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 2.4 120 60 120 83
  LS35-24 24V 22 - 27.6 1.5 192 96 120 84
  LS35-36 36V 32 - 40 1.0 288 144 150 84
  LS35-48 48V 42 - 54 0.8 384 192 200 84
  LS50-3.3 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 10.0 40 20 80 75
  LS50-5 5V 4.75 - 5.5 10.0 40 20 80 80
  LS50-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 4.2 96 48 120 84
  LS50-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 3.4 120 60 120 85
  LS50-24 24V 22 - 27.2 2.2 192 96 120 86
  LS50-36 36V 32 - 40 1.4 288 144 150 86
  LS50-48 48V 42 - 54 1.1 384 192 200 86
  LS75-3.3 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 15.0 40 20 80 75
  LS75-5 5V 4.75 - 5.5 12.0 40 20 80 79
  LS75-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 6.0 96 48 120 84
  LS75-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 5.0 120 60 120 85
  LS75-24 24V 22 - 27.2 3.2 192 96 120 86
  LS75-36 36V 32 - 40 2.1 288 144 150 86
  LS75-48 48V 42 - 54 1.6 384 192 200 87
  LS100-3.3 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 20.0 40 20 80 75
  LS100-5 5V 4.75 - 5.5 16.0 40 25 80 79
  LS100-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 8.5 96 48 120 82
  LS100-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 7.0 120 60 120 84
  LS100-24 24V 22 - 27.2 4.5 192 96 120 86
  LS100-36 36V 32 - 40 3.0 288 144 150 86
  LS100-48 48V 42 - 54 2.3 384 192 200 86
  LS150-3.3 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 30.0 40 20 80 75
  LS150-5 5V 4.75 - 5.5 26.0 40 20 80 79
  LS150-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 12.5 96 48 120 83
  LS150-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 10.0 120 60 120 85
  LS150-24 24V 22 - 27.2 6.5 192 96 120 86
  LS150-36 36V 32 - 40 4.3 288 144 150 87
  LS150-48 48V 42 - 54 3.3 384 192 200 87
Output Ratings
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information: